


曲げ特性

<0.25dB　(Φ30mm x 10 ターン λ=1550nm)

１次被膜外径

1次被膜

250±15μm

UV硬化樹脂

<1.0dB　 (Φ30mm x 10 ターン λ=1625nm) 

<0.75dB　(Φ20mm x 1 ターン λ=1550nm)

<1.5dB　 (Φ20mm x 1 ターン λ=1625nm)

仕様

1心

石英径ガラス

8.6±0.4μm

125±0.5μm

< 1260nm

< 0.5μm

< 0.5%

項目

心数

材質

モードフィールド径

クラッド径

ケーブルカットオフ波長

モードフィールド偏心量

クラッド非円率

規格 ITU-T G652.D　ITU-T G657.A1 準拠OS1、OS2準拠






